BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 209

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Secretary" in line 6 down through "Hygiene" in line 7 and substitute "Board; providing for the appointment of certain members of the committee".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 19, strike "SECRETARY" and substitute "BOARD"; after line 19, insert:

"(C) AT LEAST ONE MEMBER OF THE DENTIST REHABILITATION COMMITTEE SHALL BE A MEMBER OF THE MARYLAND DENTAL SOCIETY."; in line 20, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)"; and in line 22, strike "(D)" and substitute "(E)".